

KAIRA CAN COMPANY LIMITED									
CIN : L28129MH1962PLC012289									
Regd. Office : Ion House, Dr. E. Moses Road, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai 400 011, India.									
Telephone : 6660 8711 / 13 / 14 Fax : 91-022 6663 5401									
E-mail : companysecretary@kairacan.com Website : www.kairacan.com									
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended		(₹ in Lakhs)
		30/Sep/25	30/Jun/25	30/Sep/24	30/Sep/25	30/Sep/24	30/Sep/25	31/Mar/25	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income	5,579.38	7,311.95	5,358.55	12,891.32	11,645.48	23,310.77		
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	54.25	163.79	60.46	218.04	203.18	512.03		
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	54.25	163.79	60.46	218.04	203.18	512.03		
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	39.68	103.36	50.25	143.04	130.98	384.48		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	34.99	97.97	48.17	132.95	131.70	357.97		
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	92.21	92.21	92.21	92.21	92.21	92.21		
7	Basic and Diluted Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised for Interim period)								
	- Basic (In Rs.)	4.30	11.21	5.45	15.51	14.20	41.69		
	- Diluted (In Rs.)	4.30	11.21	5.45	15.51	14.20	41.69		
Notes:									
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Half year ending Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements), 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website (URL:www.bseindia.com/corporates) and on the Company website (URL:http://www.kairacan.com/DownloadKairaCan.aspx?FileType=Financial).									
2 There were no exceptional and extraordinary items during the quarter ended September 30, 2025.									
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Sd/- A. B. Kulkarni Managing Director D.I.No. 01605886									
Place : Mumbai									
Dated: November 14, 2025									

SHIKHAR LEASING AND TRADING LIMITED.				
REGD. OFFICE.: 1301, 13TH FLOOR, TOWER -B, PENINSULA BUSINESS PARK, SENAPATI BAPAT MARG, LOWER PAREL (W) MUMBAI 400 013 Tel. : 022-3003 6565 CIN No. : U51900MH1984PLC034709 E Mail : info.roc7412@gmail.com				
(₹. in Lakhs)				
Statement of Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30/09/2025				
Particulars	Three months ended on (30/09/2025)	Year to date (30/09/2025)	Three months ended on (30/09/2024)	
(Refer Notes Below)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1 Total income from operations (net)	17.22	34.26	13.35	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	8.78	17.98	11.76	
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax) after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	8.78	17.98	11.76	
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	8.97	18.37	6.95	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	8.97	18.37	6.95	
6 Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the Share Rs 10/- Each)	127.73	127.73	100.00	
7 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	622.87	-	
8 Earnings per share (of Rs. 10 /- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)				
(a) Basic	0.70	1.44	0.70	
(b) Diluted	0.70	1.44	0.70	
NOTE:				
1) The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly results for the quarter/six months ended 30.09.2025 filed with Stock Exchange under regulation - 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the company's website, www.shikharleasingandtrading.in				
FOR SHIKHAR LEASING & TRADING LIMITED Sd/- VIPUL POPATLAL CHHEDA WHOLETIME DIRECTOR DIN No. 00297838				
PLACE.: MUMBAI				
DATED: 13.11.2025				

CLASSIC ELECTRICALS LIMITED.				
REGD. OFFICE.: 1301, 13TH FLOOR, TOWER -B, PENINSULA BUSINESS PARK, SENAPATI BAPAT MARG, LOWER PAREL (W) MUMBAI 400 013 Tel. : 022-3003 6565 CIN No. : L25209MH1985PLC036049 E Mail : info.roc7412@gmail.com				
(₹. in Lakhs)				
Statement of Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the quarter/six months ended 30/09/2025				
Particulars	Three months ended on (30/09/2025)	Year to date (30/09/2025)	Three months ended on (30/09/2024)	
(Refer Notes Below)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1 Total income from operations (net)	25.16	50.29	24.76	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	7.84	15.32	(10.45)	
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax) after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	7.84	15.32	(10.45)	
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6.71	14.07	(16.51)	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	6.71	14.07	(16.51)	
6 Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the Share Rs 10/- Each)	190.56	190.56	148.52	
7 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	988.13	-	
8 Earnings per share (of Rs. 10 /- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)				
(a) Basic	0.35	0.74	(1.11)	
(b) Diluted	0.35	0.74	(1.11)	
NOTE:				
1) The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly/annual results for the quarter/six months ended 30th September, 2025 filed with Stock Exchange under regulation - 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the company's website, www.classicelectricals.co.in				
FOR CLASSIC ELECTRICALS LIMITED Sd/- RAJESH HIRJI SHAH DIRECTOR DIN No. 00475776				
PLACE.: MUMBAI				
DATED: 13.11.2025				

NIRMAL BANG SECURITIES PRIVATE LIMITED				
Reg Off: B-302, Marathon Innova, Nr. Peninsula Corporate Park, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai - 400 013 (CIN - U99999MH1997PTC110659)				
Tel: 022-62738000; Email: cs.roc@nirmalbang.com; Website: www.nirmalbang.com				
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025				
(Rs. in Lacs except EPS)				
Particulars	Current Quarter ended 30 September 2025	Corresponding 3 months ended in Previous Year 30 September 2024	Year to date 30 September 2025	Previous Year ended 2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from Operations (net)	11989.22	14317.02	23883.66	49368.15
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1954.91	3980.12	4018.64	10411.09
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1954.91	3980.12	4018.64	10411.09
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1440.12	2994.65	2933.70	7441.32
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1440.12	3698.96	2933.70	1406.70
Paid up Equity Share Capital	493.11	493.11	493.11	493.11
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	48720.20	43267.80	52240.01	49306.30
Securities Premium Account	4324.65	4324.65	4324.65	4324.65
Net worth	49213.29	43760.91	49213.29	46756.08
Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2250.00	2250.00	2250.00	2250.00
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	225.00	225.00	225.00	225.00
Debt Equity Ratio	0.74	0.61	0.74	0.52
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
Basic	29.2	75.01	59.49	28.53
Diluted:	29.2	75.01	59.49	28.53
Capital Redemption Reserve	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.03	3.06	2.03	2.49
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.03	3.06	2.03	2.49
NOTE:				
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company www.nirmalbang.com				
2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) BSE Ltd and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com				
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Nirmal Bang Securities Private Limited Sd/- Dilip Bang Managing Director DIN: 00797818				
Date: 14/11/2025				
Place: Mumbai				

MUMBAI DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL NO-3 MINISTRY OF FINANCE, GOVERNMENT OF INDIA SECTOR 30A, NEXT TO RAGHULEELA MALL NEAR VASHI RAILWAY STATION, VASHI, NAVI MUMBAI-400703 RP No. 135 OF 2012	
BANK OF BARODA Certificate Holder Vs MR. ASHOK ICHHA RAM PATIL & ANR Certificate Debtors	
NOTICE FOR SETTLING THE SALE PROCLAMATION	
To CD-1. MR. ASHOK ICHHA RAM PATIL RESIDING AT: 6, GAUTAMESHWAR DHAM TANDON ROAD, DATTANAGAR, DOMBIVALI (EAST), DIST. THANE - 421202.	
CD-2. MR. JOSEPH V LONAPPAN RESIDING AT: 29, EMERALD BUILDING, AMMU NAGAR, MASOSHA MAIDAN, KALYAN (WEST) DIST: THANE	
Whereas the Hon'ble Presiding Officer has issued Recovery Certificate in O.A. No.257 of 2010 to pay to the Applicant Bank/Financial Institution a sum of 12,58,900.00/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Fifty Eight Thousands Nine Hundred Only) along with interest and cost, and Whereas you the CDs have not paid the amount and the undersigned has attached the under-mentioned property and ordered its sale.	
Therefore, you are hereby informed that the 201.01.2026 has been fixed for drawing up the proclamation of sale and settling the terms thereof. You are hereby called upon to participate in the settlement of the terms of proclamation and to bring to the notice of the undersigned any encumbrances, charges, claims or liabilities attaching to the said properties or any portion thereof.	
SCHEDULE OF IMMOVABLE/ MOVABLE PROPERTY FLAT NO. 303, ADMEASURING 500 SQ. FT. AND FLAT NO. 304, ADMEASURING 370 SQ FT. BOTH SITUATED ON THE 3RD FLOOR, "B" WING OF THE BUILDING "DISHANK APARTMENT", SITUATED AT VILLAGE SHIVAJI NAGAR, SUBHASH ROAD, KUMBHARKHAN PADA, DOMBIVALI (WEST), TALUKA-KALYAN, DIST. THANE.	
Given under my hand and the seal of the Tribunal on 04.11.2025 Sd/- (MUKESH CHAND MEENA) Recovery Officer-II Debts Recovery Tribunal-3	

KONKAN RAILWAY CORPORATION LIMITED				
(A Government of India Undertaking)				CIN: U35201MH1990GOI223738
Regd Office : Belapur Bhavan, Sector-11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400 614.				
Financial Results for the Quarter and period ended 30th September 2025 Pursuant to Listing Agreement entered with National Stock Exchange of India				
Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended 30-Sep-2025	For the Quarter ended 30-Sep-2024	For the Year ended 31 st March 2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	69,576.75	1,07,261.13	4,20,266.56
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	153.37	2,850.34	13,768.97
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	153.37	2,850.34	13,768.97
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	153.37	2,850.34	13,768.97
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(368.90)	(4,785.60)	2,141.18
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,56,303.62	2,12,248.62	2,35,133.62
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(3,84,084.79)	(3,62,242.80)	(3,83,399.36)
8	Net worth	2,04,111.83	2,24,268.82	2,04,797.26
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,91,049.11	3,14,994.23	2,95,739.83
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
11	Debt Equity Ratio	1.43	1.40	1.44
12	Earnings Per Share (of ₹1000/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	0.26	4.86	23.45
	2. Diluted:	0.26	4.86	23.45
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	N/A	N/A	N/A
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NIL	NIL	NIL
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.69	0.12	0.32
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.03	1.39	1.50
17	Current Ratio	0.89	1.22	1.07
18	Long Term Debt to Working Capital	8.10	3.70	5.09
19	Bad Debts to Account Receivable Ratio	-	-	-
20	Current Liability Ratio	0.50	0.40	0.44
21	Total Debts to Total Assets	0.34	0.36	0.33
22	Debtors Turnover	2.18	4.36	13.22
23	Inventory Turnover	4.00	9.64	42.46
24	Operating Margin	0.62%	5.21%	4.69%
25	Net Profit Margin	0.24%	2.78%	3.46%
Note: (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange (NSE) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ financial results are available on the website of the National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and KRCL (www.konkanrailway.com). (b) For the other line items referred in the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange(NSE) and can be accessed on the website of NSE.				
For Konkan Railway Corporation Ltd.				
RAJESH BHADANG Director (Finance) DIN: 09050270				
Place: Navi Mumbai				
Date: 13 th November, 2025				

AIMCO PESTICIDES LIMITED		Aimco Pesticides Limited											
		Corporate Identity Number: L24210MH1987PLC044362											
		Regd. Office: B1/1 MIDC Indl. Area, Lote Parshuram, Village Awashi, Taluka Khed, Dist. Ratnagiri. Tel: 91-22-67604000, Email: aimco@aimcopesticides.com, Website: www.aimcopesticides.com											
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTH ENDED 30 TH SEPTEMBER 2025													
		(₹ in Lakhs)											
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Six month ended			Quarter ended			Six month ended		
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	4,578.10	4,795.04	5,535.83	9,373.14	9,515.79	19,850.85	4,562.94	4,842.00	5,535.83	9,404.94	9,515.79	19,886.04
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(430.23)	(264.85)	(134.10)	(695.08)	(332.21)	(973.22)	(476.27)	(236.97)	(141.00)	(713.24)	(344.46)	(956.99)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(430.23)	(264.85)	(134.10)	(695.08)	(332.21)	(973.22)	(476.27)	(236.97)	(141.00)	(713.24)	(344.46)	(956.99)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(355.58)	(177.66)	(98.98)	(533.24)	(248.91)	(738.57)	(401.62)	(149.78)	(105.88)	(551.40)	(261.16)	(724.34)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax.)	(352.86)	(175.68)	(88.82)	(528.54)	(245.33)	(730.65)	(396.85)	(147.49)	(95.70)	(544.34)	(257.56)	(715.80)
6	Equity Share Capital	978.25	978.25	958.25	978.25	958.25	978.25	978.25	978.25	958.25	978.25	958.25	978.25
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)						1,982.01						2,009.90
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	1. Basic :	(3.63)	(1.82)	(1.03)	(5.45)	(2.60)	(7.70)	(4.19)	(1.53)	(1.10)	(5.75)	(2.73)	(7.55)
	2. Diluted :	(3.63)	(1.82)	(1.03)	(5.45)	(2.60)	(7.70)	(4.19)	(1.53)	(1.10)	(5.75)	(2.73)	(7.55)

Notes:

- The Audit Committee has reviewed these results and the Board of Directors has approved the above results at their meeting held on 14th November, 2025.
- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind-AS") as specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.
- The Company operates in one single primary segment viz., Agrochemicals. Hence, the disclosure as required under Ind AS 108 'Segment Reporting' is not given.



For Aimco Pesticides Limited
Sd/-
Samir Dave
Managing Director
DIN: 00184680

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14th November, 2025